ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT AFTORNEY (Name and Address) Brandon Storment - SBN 267260	TELEPHONE NO.: 530-243-8008	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estee Lewis - SBN 268358	220-242-6006	
BARR & MUDFORD / P.O. Box 994390		
Redding, CA 96099-4390		
ATTORNEY FOR (Mario): Plaintiff		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN B	FRNARDINO	
STREET ADDRESS: 247 W. Third Street, 3rd Floor, 0210	Dia (I (I/O))	
MAILING ACCIRESS		
CITY AND ZIP CODE San Bernardino, CA 92415-0210		
BRANCH NAME:		
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.		
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.		CASE NUMBER:
STATEMENT OF DAMAGES (Personal Injury or Wrongful Deat	i	CIV-DS1935422
To (name of one defendant only); Blackhawk Manufacturin	g Group Inc., d/b/a 80i	Percentarms.com
Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): James Woods, Sr.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:		
1. General damages		AMOUNT
a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience	*************************	s10,000,000.00
b. 🗹 Emotional distress.		
c. Loss of consortium		s
d Loss of sociey and companionship (wrongful death ad	ctions only)	\$
e. Cther (specify)	***************************************	<b>s</b>
f. Other (specify)		\$
g. Continued on Atlachment 1.g.		
2. Special damages		
a. Medical expenses (to date)		\$ <u>150.000.00</u>
b. Tuture medical expenses (present value)		\$ 500,000.00
c. Loss of earnings (to date)		
d. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)		
e. Property damage		
f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)		
g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death a		
h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongfu	I death actions only)	\$
i. U Other (specify)		\$
j. Uther (specify)		ss
k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.		
3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek p	unitive damages in the amo	unt of (specify) \$ 10.000,000.00
when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date: September 2, 2020		
ESTEE LEWIS	P	· · · · promotion
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (Proof of se	(SIGNATUR (rvice on reverse)	IE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)
	T OF DAMAGES	Page 1 of 2  Code of Civil Procedure 66 425 11 425 115

CN/ AEA	

	CIV-0
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.	CIV-DS1935422
PROOF OF S (After having the other party served as described below, with any of the the documents complete this Proof of Service. Plaintiff cannot serve the	documents identified in item 1 have the nerson who served
I. I served the     a Statement of Damages Other (specify):	
b. on (name): c. by serving defendant other (name and title or relation	onship to person served):
d. by delivery at home at business (1) date: (2) time: (3) address:	
e. Ll by mailing (1) date: (2) place:	
2. Manner of service (check proper box):	
a. Personal service. By personally delivering copies. (CCP § b. Substituted service on corporation, unincorporated ass leaving, during usual office hours, copies in the office of the charge and thereafter mailing (by first-class mail, postage property of the copies were left. (CCP § 415.20(a))  c. Substituted service on natural person, minor, conservatively place of abode, or usual place of business of the person household or a person apparently in charge of the office or informed of the general nature of the papers, and thereafter person served at the place where the copies were left. (CCF)	ociation (including partnership), or public entity. By person served with the person who apparently was in repaid) copies to the person served at the place where the tee, or candidate. By leaving copies at the dwelling house, on served in the presence of a competent member of the place of business, at least 18 years of age, who was mailing (by first-class mail, postage prepaid) copies to the
d. Mail and acknowledgment service. By mailing (by first-cle served, together with two copies of the form of notice and acadressed to the sender. (CCP § 415.30) (Attach complete	in first attempting personal service.) ass mail or airmail, postage prepaid) copies to the person knowledgment and a return envelope, postage prepaid,
e. Certified or registered mall service. By mailing to an address requiring a return receipt) copies to the person served. (CCF evidence of actual delivery to the person served.)	ess outside California (by first-class mail, postage prepaid,
f. Other (specify code section): additional page is attached.  3. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to	this action.
4. Fee for service: \$ 5. Person serving:	
a. California sheriff, marshal, or constable b. Registered California process server c. Employee or independent contractor of a registered California process server d. Not a registered California process server e. Exempt from registration under Bus. & Prof. Code § 22350(b)	f. Name, address and telephone number and, if applicable, county of registration and number:
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the	(For California sheriff, marshal, or constable use only)
State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.  Date:	I certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Date:
•	•
(SIGNATURE)	(SIGNATURE)

ATTORIES OF CANTALINATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	······································	
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address): Brandon Storment - SBN 267260	TELEPHONE NO. 530-243-8008	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estee Lewis - SBN 268358	000 2 10 0000	
BARR & MUDFORD / P.O. Box 994390		
Redding, CA 96099-4390		
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Plaintiff		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BE STREET ADDRESS. 247 W. Third Street, 3rd Floor, 0210	RNARDINO	•
MAILING ADDRESS		
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Bernardino, CA 92415-0210		
BRANCH NAME:		·
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.  DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.		
STATEMENT OF DAMAGES (Personal Injury or Wrongful Death	))	CIV-DS1935422
To (name of one detendant only): Blackhawk Manufacturing	Group Inc., d/b/a 80	Percentarms com
Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): James Woods, Jr.	, =	, crociiii
seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:		
1. General damages		AMOUNT
a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience		\$ 10,000,000.00
b.  Emotional distress		
c. Loss of consortium		\$
d. Loss of sociey and companionship (wrongful death acti	ons only)	\$
e. Other (specify)	*****	\$
f. Other (specify)		\$
g. Continued on Attachment 1.g.		
2. Special damages		
a. Medical expenses (to date)		s <u>500,000.00</u>
b. Future medical expenses (present value)		s 1,000,000.00
c. Loss of earnings (to date)		\$ <u>250,000.00</u>
d. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)		
e. Property damage		
f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)		
g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death ac		
h Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful	death actions only)	\$
i. Other (specify)		<u> </u>
j. L Other (specify)	***************************************	\$
k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.		
3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek pur when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.	nitive damages in the am	ount of (specify) \$ 10,000,000.00
Date: September 2, 2020	C/4	$\mathcal{X}^{\bullet}$
ESTEE LEWIS		1.00
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)		IRE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)
	rice on reverse)	Page 1 of 2

	CIV-0:
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.	CIV-DS1935422
PROOF OF SERVICE (After having the other party served as described below, with any of the documents ide the documents complete this Proof of Service. Plaintiff cannot serve these papers.)	antified in item 1, have the person who served
1. I served the a. Statement of Damages Other (specify):	
b. on (name): c. by serving defendant other (name and title or relationship to person	n served):
d. by delivery at home at business (1) date: (2) time: (3) address:	
e. by mailing (1) date: (2) place;	
<ul> <li>2. Manner of service (check proper box):</li> <li>a. Personal service. By personally delivering copies. (CCP § 415.10)</li> <li>b. Substituted service on corporation, unincorporated association (include leaving, during usual office hours, copies in the office of the person served charge and thereafter mailing (by first-class mail, postage prepaid) copies to copies were left. (CCP § 415.20(a))</li> <li>c. Substituted service on natural person, minor, conservatee, or candidate usual place of abode, or usual place of business of the person served in the household or a person apparently in charge of the office or place of busine informed of the general nature of the papers, and thereafter mailing (by first person served at the place where the copies were left. (CCP § 415.20(b)) (stating acts relied on to establish reasonable diligence in first attempted.</li> <li>d. Mail and acknowledgment service. By mailing (by first-class mail or aim served, together with two copies of the form of notice and acknowledgment addressed to the sender. (CCP § 415.30) (Attach completed acknowledgment actually a return receipt) copies to the person served. (CCP § 415.40) (Attent evidence of actual delivery to the person served.)</li> <li>f. Other (specify code section):</li> </ul>	with the person who apparently was in to the person served at the place where the ate. By leaving copies at the dwelling house, e presence of a competent member of the ss, at least 18 years of age, who was t-class mail, postage prepaid) copies to the Attach separate declaration or affidavit ting personal service.)  nail, postage prepaid) copies to the person t and a return envelope, postage prepaid, gment of receipt.)  lifornia (by first-class mail, postage prepaid,
additional page is attached.  3. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.  4. Fee for service: \$  5. Person serving:	
a. California sheriff, marshal, or constable f. Name, add	ress and telephone number and, if applicable, registration and number:
	nia sheriff, marshal, or constable use only) he foregoing is true and correct.
Date: Date	e:
P	
(SIGNATURE)	(SIGNATURE)

Brandon Storment - SBN 267260  Estee Lewis - SBN 268358  BARR & MUDFORD / P.O. Box 994390	530-243-8008	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Redding, CA 96099-4390		
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Plaintiff		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAI STREET ADDRESS: 247 W. Third Street, 3rd Floor, 02	N BERNARDINO	
MAILING ADDRESS	.10	
CHY AND ZIP CODE. San Bernardino, CA 92415-0210		
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.		
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.		
STATEMENT OF DAMAGI (Personal Injury or Wrongful I	25	CIV-DS1935422
To (name of one defendant only): Blackhawk Manufact Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): Michael Elliott, Ind. seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:	uring Group Inc., d/b/a 80Pc &Heir/Succ.In Int. to Daniel	rcentarms.com L. Elliott II &Diana Steele,Dec.
1. General damages		AMOUNT
a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience		\$
b. Emotional distress.		
c. Loss of consortium		
d. Loss of sociey and companionship (wrongful dea	th actions only)	s <u>10,000,000.00</u>
e. Other (specify)		s
f. Other (specify)		
g. Continued on Attachment 1.g.		
2. Special damages		
a. Medical expenses (to date)		
b Future medical expenses (present value)		
c. Loss of earnings (to date)		
d, Loss of future earning capacity (present value)	,	\$
e. Property damage		\$
f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)		\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful dec	ath actions only)	s 5.000,000.00
h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wro	ngful death actions only)	\$5,000,000.00
i. Cther (specify)		s
i Other (specify)		5
k Continued on Attachment 2.k.		
Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to se     when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against yo		at of (specify) \$ 10,000,000.00
Date: September 2, 2020	الله المستريخ المستر المستريخ المستريخ ال	
ESTEE LEWIS	<u> </u>	A Carrier
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (Proof)	(SIGNATURE C of service on reverse)	FPLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FOR FLAINTIFF) Page 1 of 2
form Adopted for Mandatory Use STATE	MENT OF DAMAGES	Cade at Civil Procedure, §§ 425.11, 425.115

	C1V-U		
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.	CASE NUMBER:		
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.	CIV-DS1935422		
PROOF OF SERVICE  (After having the other party served as described below, with any of the documents identified in item 1, have the person who served the documents complete this Proof of Service. Plaintiff cannot serve these papers.)			
1. I served the a. Statement of Damages Other (specify):			
b. on (name): c. by serving defendant other (name and title or relationship to person served):			
d. by delivery at home lat business (1) date:			
(2) time: (3) address:			
e. Li by mailing (1) date: (2) place:			
2. Manner of service (check proper box):			
a. Personal service. By personally delivering copies. (CCP § 415.10)  b. Substituted service on corporation, unincorporated association (including partnership), or public entity. By leaving, during usual office hours, copies in the office of the person served with the person who apparently was in charge and thereafter mailing (by first-class mail, postage prepaid) copies to the person served at the place where the copies were left. (CCP § 415.20(a))  c. Substituted service on natural person, minor, conservatee, or candidate. By leaving copies at the dwelling house, usual place of abode, or usual place of business of the person served in the presence of a competent member of the household or a person apparently in charge of the office or place of business, at least 18 years of age, who was			
informed of the general nature of the papers, and thereafter mailing (to person served at the place where the copies were left. (CCP § 415.20 stating acts relied on to establish reasonable diligence in first at	by first-class mail, postage prepaid) copies to the D(b)) (Attach separate declaration or affidavit		
d. Mail and acknowledgment service. By mailing (by first- class mail of served, together with two copies of the form of notice and acknowledge addressed to the sender. (CCP § 415.30) (Attach completed acknowledge)	gment and a return envelope, postage prepaid,		
e. Certified or registered mail service. By mailing to an address outside California (by first-class mail, postage prepaid, requiring a return receipt) copies to the person served. (CCP § 415.40) (Attach signed return receipt or other evidence of actual delivery to the person served.)			
f. Other (specify code section):  additional page is attached.			
<ul><li>3. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this actio</li><li>4. Fee for service: \$</li><li>5. Person serving:</li></ul>	n.		
a. California sheriff, marshal, or constable f. Name b. Registered California process server cour c. Employee or independent contractor of a registered California process server	e, address and telephone number and, if applicable, inty of registration and number:		
d. Not a registered California process server e. Exempt from registration under Bus. & Prof. Code § 22350(b)			
	alifornia sheriff, marshal, or constable use only) that the foregoing is true and correct.		
Date:	Date:		
	<b>)</b>		
(SIGNATURE)	(SIGNATURE)		

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address)		
Brandon Storment - SBN 267260	**************************************	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estee Lewis - SBN 268358		
BARR & MUDFORD / P.O. Box 994.	390	
Redding, CA 96099-4390		
ATTORNEY FOR (nama). Plaintiff		_
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY	TY OF SAN BERNARDINO	
STREET ADDRESS: 247 W. Third Street, 3rd	1 r 100r, U210	
CITY AND ZIP CODE. San Bernardino, CA 924	115-0210	
BRANCH NAME		
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et a		7
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC.,		
STATEMENT O		CASE NUMBER
(Personal Injury or		CIV-DS1935422
To (name of one defendant only): Blackhawk	Manufacturing Group Inc., d/b/a 8	30Percentarms.com
Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): M.E., Ind. seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as		Elliott II & Diana Steele, Deceased
	IOROWS.	AMOUNT
General damages     Pain, suffering, and inconvenience		\$
		\$
		ss
		s 10,000,000,00
	-	
		\$
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$
g. Continued on Attachment 1.g.		
2. Special damages		
		\$
b Future medical expenses (present va	ilue)	\$
c Loss of earnings (to date)		\$
d. Loss of future earning capacity (pres	ent value)	ss
	tions only)	
g. Future contributions (present value)	••	
h. Value of personal service, advice, or	-	
i Cibar (anaiti)		_
k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.		
3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the	ne right to seek punitive damages in the a	mount of (specify) \$ 10.000,000.00
when pursuing a judgment in the suit file		
Date: September 2, 2020		
ESTEE LEWIS	<u> </u>	
(TYPE OR PRINT YAME)	(Signal (Proof of service on reverse)	TURE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)
Form Adopted for Mandatory Use	STATEMENT OF DAMAGES	Page 1 of 2  Cade of Civil Procedure, §§ 475 11, 425 115
with a mapping that interpretation of the control o	A. C. I PRIMEILI A. BUILDAFA	

	CIV-U
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.	CIV-DS1935422
PROOF OF SERVI (After having the other party served as described below, with any of the documents complete this Proof of Service. Plaintiff cannot serve these party.)	ments identified in item 1, have the person who served
I. I served the     a. Statement of Damages Other (specify):	•
b. on (name): c. by serving defendant other (name and title or relationship	to person served):
d. by delivery at home at business (1) date: (2) time: (3) address:	
e. by mailing (1) date: (2) piace:	
2. Manner of service (check proper box):	
a. Personal service. By personally delivering copies. (CCP § 415.10 b. Substituted service on corporation, unincorporated associatile leaving, during usual office hours, copies in the office of the person charge and thereafter mailing (by first-class mail, postage prepaid copies were left. (CCP § 415.20(a))  c. Substituted service on natural person, minor, conservates, or usual place of abode, or usual place of business of the person ser household or a person apparently in charge of the office or place of informed of the general nature of the papers, and thereafter mailin person served at the place where the copies were left. (CCP § 415 stating acts relied on to establish reasonable diligence in first	on (Including partnership), or public entity. By n served with the person who apparently was in copies to the person served at the place where the candidate. By leaving copies at the dwelling house, ved in the presence of a competent member of the of business, at least 18 years of age, who was g (by first-class mail, postage prepaid) copies to the 5.20(b)) (Attach separate declaration or affidavit
d. Mail and acknowledgment service. By mailing (by first- class masserved, together with two copies of the form of notice and acknowledgment addressed to the sender. (CCP § 415.30) (Attach completed acknowledgment).	ledgment and a return envelope, postage prepaid.
<ul> <li>e. Certified or registered mail service. By mailing to an address our requiring a return receipt) copies to the person served. (CCP § 418 evidence of actual delivery to the person served.)</li> </ul>	
f. Other (specify code section):	
additional page is attached.  3. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this at 4. Fee for service: \$	ction.
b. Registered California process server c. Employee or independent contractor of a registered California process server d. Not a registered California process server e. Exempt from registration under Bus. & Prof. Code	rme, address and telephone number and, if applicable, county of registration and number:
	California sheriff, marshal, or constable use only) tify that the foregoing is true and correct.
Date:	Date:
<u> </u>	<b>•</b>
(SIGNATURE)	(SIGNATURE)

ATTORNEY OR PARTY MITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address):  Brandon Storment - SBN 267260	TELEPHONE NO. 520, 242, 9009	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estee Lewis - SBN 268358	530-243-8008	
BARR & MUDFORD / P.O. Box 994390		
Redding, CA 96099-4390		
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Plaintiff		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN	BERNARDINO	
STREET ADDRESS: 247 W. Third Street, 3rd Floor, 021	0	
MAILING ADDRESS		•
CITY AND ZIP CODE. San Bernardino, CA 92415-0210		
BRANCH NAME		
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.		
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.		
STATEMENT OF DAMAGE (Personal Injury or Wrongful D	<b>5</b>	CIV-DS1935422
To (name of one defendant only): Blackhawk Manufactu	ring Group Inc., d/b/a 80Pero	entarms com
Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): G.E., Ind. & Fleir/Suc	c.In Int. to Daniel Lee Elliot	I II & Diana Steele Deceased
seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:		
1. General damages		AMOUNT
a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience		S
b. Emotional distress.		\$
c. Loss of consortium		
d. Loss of sociey and companionship (wrongful death		***************************************
<b>—</b>		
		\$
f. Other (specify)		3
g. L. Continued on Attachment 1.g.  2. Special damages		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•
a Medical expenses (to date)b. Future medical expenses (present value)		
go (to note) the manual transfer of the manua		
d. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)		
e. Property damage		
f. Y Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)		***************************************
g Future contributions (present value) (wrongful deal		
h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wron	gful death actions only)	\$ <u>5,000.000.00</u>
		s
	.,,	s
k. — Continued on Attachment 2.k.		
<ol> <li>Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to see when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.</li> </ol>	k punitive damages in the amount o	of (specify) s 10.000,000.00
Date: September 2, 2020	Same of the same o	<b>√</b> 1
ESTEE LEWIS		Acade -
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF	PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)
	service on reverse)	Page 1 of 2
Form Adoptive for Mandalani lina STATEMI	ENT OF DAMAGES	Code of Cod Proceedure, 65 475 11, 475 116

	CIV-0:
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.	CIV-DS1935422
PROOF OF SER (After having the other party served as described below, with any of the doc the documents complete this Proof of Service. Plaintiff cannot serve these p	cuments identified in item 1. have the person who served
1. I served the a. Statement of Damages Other (specify):	
b. on (name):  c. by serving defendant other (name and title or relations)	hin to nerson sequedi:
d. by delivery at home at business (1) date: (2) time: (3) address:	np to porton survey.
e. by mailing (1) date; (2) place;	
2. Manner of service (check proper box):	
a. Personal service. By personally delivering copies. (CCP § 415.  b. Substituted service on corporation, unincorporated associated leaving, during usual office hours, copies in the office of the personage and thereafter mailing (by first-class mail, postage preparations were left. (CCP § 415.20(a))  c. Substituted service on natural person, minor, conservatee, usual place of abode, or usual place of business of the person shousehold or a person apparently in charge of the office or place informed of the general nature of the papers, and thereafter mail person served at the place where the copies were left. (CCP § 4 stating acts relied on to establish reasonable diligence in file	ation (including partnership), or public entity. By son served with the person who apparently was in aid) copies to the person served at the place where the or candidate. By leaving copies at the dwelling house, served in the presence of a competent member of the e of business, at least 18 years of age, who was illing (by first-class mail, postage prepaid) copies to the 415.20(b)) (Attach separate declaration or affidavit
d. Mail and acknowledgment service. By mailing (by first-class a served, together with two copies of the form of notice and acknowledgment service.)  Addressed to the sender. (CCP § 415.30) (Attach completed a	mail or airmail, postage prepaid) copies to the person owledgment and a return envelope, postage prepaid,
e. Certified or registered mail service. By mailing to an address requiring a return receipt) copies to the person served. (CCP § 4 evidence of actual delivery to the person served.)	
f. Other (specify code section):  additional page is attached,	
<ol> <li>At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this</li> <li>Fee for service: \$</li> </ol>	s action.
5. Person serving:  a. California sheriff, marshal, or constable  b. Registered California process server  c. Employee or independent contractor of a registered  California process server  d. Not a registered California process server	Name, address and telephone number and, if applicable, county of registration and number:
e. Exempt from registration under Bus. & Prof. Code § 22350(b)	
And a second of the contract o	For California sheriff, marshal, or constable use only) earlify that the foregoing is true and correct.
Date:	Date:
	<b>•</b>
(SIGNATURE)	(SIGNATURE)

Brandon Storment - SBN 267260	530-243-8008	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estee Lewis - SBN 268358	330-243-8008	
BARR & MUDFORD / P.O. Box 994390		
Redding, CA 96099-4390		
ATTORNEY FOR (namo): Plaintiff		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SA	N BERNARDINO	•
STREET ADDRESS: 247 W. Third Street, 3rd Floor, 0	210	
MAILING ADDRESS		
CITY AND ZIP CODE San Bernardino, CA 92415-0210		
BRANCH MAME:		
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al. DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.		
STATEMENT OF DAMAG		CASE NUMBER:
(Personal Injury or Wrongful	7E3	CIV-DS1935422
To (name of one defendant only): Blackhawk Manufac	turing Group Inc., d/b/a 80	Percentarms.com
Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): Bob Steele, Dep. Ac	dult by GAL, David Steele, F	leir/Succ. Int. to Diana Steele, Dec.
seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:		
1. General damages		AMOUNT
a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience		\$
b. Emotional distress		\$
c. Loss of consortium		\$
d. Loss of sociey and companionship (wrongful de	ath actions only)	\$ 10,000,000.00
e. Other (specify)		
f. Other (specify)		\$
g. Continued on Attachment 1.g.		
2. Special damages		
a. Medical expenses (to date)		
b. Future medical expenses (present value)		
c. Loss of earnings (to date)		
d Loss of future earning capacity (present value)		
e. Property damage		\$
f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)		
g Future contributions (present value) (wrongful de		
h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (w	rongful death actions only)	s 5,000,000.00
i. Other (specify)		\$
		s
k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.		
3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to s		unt of (specify)s 10.000,000,00
when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against y	Vu. ,,,,,,,,,,,, /	$\sim 10^{-10}$
Date: September 2, 2020 ESTEE LEWIS	"" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	1 / 13
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)		RE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)
	f of service on reverse)	Page 1 of 2
from Admitted for Mandaton, Hen STATE	MENT OF DAMAGES	Cude of Civil Procedure, 65 425 11, 425 115

	Civ-ti		
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.	CASE NUMBER:		
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.	CIV-DS1935422		
PROOF OF SERVICE (After having the other party served as described below, with any of the documents identified in item 1, have the person who served the documents complete this Proof of Service. Plaintiff cannot serve these papers.)			
1. I served the a. Statement of Damages Other (specify):			
b. on (name):  c. by serving defendant other (name and title or relation	ship to person served):		
d. by delivery at home at business (1) date: (2) time: (3) address:			
e. by mailing (1) date: (2) piace:			
2. Manner of service (check proper box):			
a. Personal service. By personally delivering copies. (CCP § 41 b. Substituted service on corporation, unincorporated association, during usual office hours, copies in the office of the personserved and thereafter mailing (by first-class mail, postage precopies were left. (CCP § 415.20(a))  Substituted service on natural person, minor, conservated usual place of abode, or usual place of business of the person household or a person apparently in charge of the office or platinformed of the general nature of the papers, and thereafter material person served at the place where the copies were left. (CCP §	ciation (including partnership), or public entity. By erson served with the person who apparently was in paid) copies to the person served at the place where the equal to the person served at the dwelling house, a served in the presence of a competent member of the ace of business, at least 18 years of age, who was railing (by first-class mail, postage prepaid) copies to the		
d. Mail and acknowledgment service. By mailing (by first- clas served, together with two copies of the form of notice and ack addressed to the sender. (CCP § 415.30) (Attach completed	s mail or airmail, postage prepaid) copies to the person nowledgment and a return envelope, postage prepaid,		
e. Certified or registered mail service. By mailing to an address outside California (by first-class mail, postage prepaid, requiring a return receipt) copies to the person served. (CCP § 415.40) (Attach signed return receipt or other evidence of actual delivery to the person served.)			
f. Other (specify code section):			
additional page is attached.  3. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to the service;  5. Person serving:	nis action.		
	f. Name, address and telephone number and, if applicable, county of registration and number:		
e. Exempt from registration under Bus. & Prof. Code § 22350(b)			
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the	(For California sheriff, marshal, or constable use only) I certify that the foregoing is true and correct.		
Date:	Date:		
<u> </u>			
(SIGNATURE)	(SIGNATURE)		

Brandon Storment - SBN 267260	530-243-8008	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estee Lewis - SBN 268358	550 245-500g	
BARR & MUDFORD / P.O. Box 994	1390	
Redding, CA 96099-4390		
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Plaintiff		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUN	NTY OF SAN BERNARDINO	
STREET ADDRESS 247 W. Third Street, 3r	d Floor, 0210	
MAILING ADDRESS:		
city and zip code. San Bernardino, CA 92	415-0210	
BRANCH NAME:		
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et		
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC.		CASE NUMBER:
STATEMENT C (Personal Injury or	OF DAMAGES	CIV-DS1935422
To (name of one defendant only): Blackhawl		Percentarms.com
Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): Tiffany I		
seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as	s follows:	
1. General damages		AMOUNT
a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience		s <u>10,000,000.00</u>
c. Loss of consortium		\$
d. Loss of sociey and companionship	(wrongful death actions only)	s
e. Other (specify)		s
f. Other (specify)		<u> </u>
g. Continued on Attachment 1.g.		
2. Special damages		
a. L. Medical expenses (to date)		s <u>500,000.00</u>
b. Future medical expenses (present v	value)	s <u>2.000,000.00</u>
	sent value)	
	actions only)	
	(wrongful death actions only)	
	r training (wrongful death actions only)	\$
Lament		s
j. U Other (specify)		s
k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.		
<ol> <li>Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves when pursuing a judgment in the suit fil</li> </ol>	the right to seek punitive damages in the ame	ount of (specify) \$ 10.000,000.00
Date: September 2, 2020	ا المحمد المنظم المعالم المنظم المعالم المنظم المعالم المنظم المعالم المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظم ا	
ESTEE LEWIS	• <u> </u>	Not well as the second
(BMAN THIST PC BEYT)	(Proof of service on reverse)	RE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)
Form Adopted for Mandatory Use	STATEMENT OF DAMAGES	Page 1 of 2  Coale of Coal Procedure §§ 425 11, 425 115
Justicial Council of California		www.coustedo.ca.gov

PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.	CASE NUMBER:		
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.	CIV-DS1935422		
PROOF OF SERVICE (After having the other party served as described below, with any of the documents identified in item 1, have the person who served the documents complete this Proof of Service. Plaintiff cannot serve these papers.)			
1. I served the a. Statement of Damages Other (specify):			
b. on (name): c. by serving defendant other (name and title or relation	nship to person served);		
d. by delivery at home at business (1) date: (2) time: (3) address:			
e. by mailing (1) date: (2) place:			
2. Manner of service (check proper box):			
a. Personal service. By personally delivering copies. (CCP § 4 b. Substituted service on corporation, unincorporated asso leaving, during usual office hours, copies in the office of the personal copies were left. (CCP § 415.20(a))  c. Substituted service on natural person, minor, conservate usual place of abode, or usual place of business of the personal household or a person apparently in charge of the office or plantomed of the general nature of the papers, and thereafter reperson served at the place where the copies were left. (CCP	pciation (including partnership), or public entity. By cerson served with the person who apparently was in epaid) copies to the person served at the place where the epaid, copies to the person served at the dwelling house, on served in the presence of a competent member of the lace of business, at least 18 years of age, who was mailing (by first-class mail, postage prepaid) copies to the § 415.20(b)) (Attach separate declaration or affidavit		
d. Mail and acknowledgment service. By mailing (by first-classerved, together with two copies of the form of notice and acknowledgment. (CCP § 415.30) (Attach completes	ss mail or airmail, postage prepaid) copies to the person knowledgment and a return envelope, postage prepaid.		
<ul> <li>Certified or registered mail service. By mailing to an addre requiring a return receipt) copies to the person served. (CCP evidence of actual delivery to the person served.)</li> </ul>	ss outside California (by first-class mail, postage prepaid.		
f. Other (specify code section):			
additional page is attached.  3. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to t  4. Fee for service: \$	this action.		
b. Registered California process server c. Employee or independent contractor of a registered	f. Name, address and telephone number and, if applicable, county of registration and number:		
d.			
O4=1= -( O=11/1	(For California sheriff, marshal, or constable use only) I certify that the foregoing is true and correct.		
Date:	Date:		
	•		
(SIGNATURE)	(SIGNATURE)		

ATTORNEY OR PARTY 'MTHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address)' Brandon Storment - SBN 267260	TELEPHONE NO.: 520 242 9009	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estee Lewis - SBN 268358	530-243-8008	
BARR & MUDFORD / P.O. Box 994390		
Redding, CA 96099-4390		
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Plaintiff		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BE	RNARDINO	
STREET ADDRESS 247 W. Third Street. 3rd Floor, 0210		
MAILING ADDRESS:		
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Bernardino, CA 92415-0210  BRANCH NAME:		
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.		
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.		
STATEMENT OF DAMAGES		CASE NUMBER
(Personal Injury or Wrongful Death	)	CIV-DS1935422
To (name of one defendant only): Blackhawk Manufacturing Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): N.P., a Minor, thruough seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:		
1. General damages		AMOUNT
a Pain, suffering, and inconvenience		\$ 10,000,000.00
b. Emotional distress.		s <u>10,000,000.00</u>
c. Loss of consortium		
d. Loss of sociey and companionship (wrongful death acti	ons only)	\$
e. Other (specify)		s
f. Other (specify)		s
g. Continued on Attachment 1.g.		
2. Special damages		
a. Medical expenses (lo dale)	······································	s <u>2,500.00</u>
b. Future medical expenses (present value)		\$ 25,000.00
c. Loss of earnings (to date)		\$
d. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)		\$ 500,000.00
e. Property damage	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	\$
f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)	•••••••••••••••••	<b>s</b>
g. Tuture contributions (present value) (wrongful death ac	tions only)	<b>\$</b>
h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful	death actions only)	<b></b> \$
i. Other (specify)		<u> </u>
j. Other (specify)		<u> </u>
k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.		
3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek pur when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.	nitive damages in the am	nount of (specify) \$ 10,000,000.00
Date: September 2, 2020	المسيرة المراجعة	$\sim \mathcal{V}_{\sim}$
ESTEE LEWIS		
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	and the second s	URE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)
	OF DAMAGES	Page 1 of 2  Gode of Civil Procedure, 55 425.11, 425.115

	CIV-0
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.	CIV-DS1935422
PROOF OF SERVICE (After having the other party served as described below, with any of the documents identhe documents complete this Proof of Service. Plaintiff cannot serve these papers.)	ntified in item 1, have the person who served
I. I served the     a Statement of Damages Other (specify):	
b. on (name):	
c. by serving defendant other (name and title or relationship to person	served):
d. by delivery at home at business (1) date: (2) time:	
(3) address:	
e. LI by mailing (1) date: (2) place:	
2. Manner of service (check proper box):	
a. Personal service. By personally delivering copies. (CCP § 415.10) b. Substituted service on corporation, unincorporated association (include leaving, during usual office hours, copies in the office of the person served with charge and thereafter mailing (by first-class mail, postage prepaid) copies to copies were left. (CCP § 415.20(a))	ith the person who apparently was in the person served at the place where the
c. Substituted service on natural person, minor, conservatee, or candidat usual place of abode, or usual place of business of the person served in the household or a person apparently in charge of the office or place of business informed of the general nature of the papers, and thereafter mailing (by first-person served at the place where the copies were left. (CCP § 415.20(b)) (A stating acts relied on to establish reasonable diligence in first attemption.)	presence of a competent member of the s, at least 18 years of age, who was class mail, postage prepaid) copies to the ttach separate declaration or affidaviting personal service.)
d. Mail and acknowledgment service. By mailing (by first- class mail or airms served, together with two copies of the form of notice and acknowledgment addressed to the sender. (CCP § 415.30) (Attach completed acknowledgment)	and a return envelope, postage prepaid,
e. Certified or registered mail service. By mailing to an address outside California requiring a return receipt) copies to the person served. (CCP § 415.40) (Attaevidence of actual delivery to the person served.)	ornia (by first-class mail, postage prepaid, ch signed return receipt or other
f. Other (specify code section):	
additional page is attached.  3. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.  4. Fee for service: \$	
5. Person serving:	
	ss and telephone number and, if applicable, egistration and number:
d. Not a registered California process server e. Exempt from registration under Bus. & Prof. Code § 22350(b)	
State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.  I certify that the	a sheriff, marshal, or constable use only) a foregoing is true and correct.
Date: Date:	
<u> </u>	
(SIGNATURE)	(SIGNATURE)

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address).	TELEPHONE NO	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Brandon Storment - SBN 267260	530-243-8008	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000
Estee Lewis - SBN 268358		
BARR & MUDFORD / P.O. Box 994390		
Redding, CA 96099-4390		
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Plaintiff		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BE	ERNARDINO	
STREET ADDRESS 247 W. Third Street, 3rd Floor, 0210		
MAILING ADDRESS:		
GITY AND ZIP CODE. San Bernardino, CA 92415-0210		
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.		
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.		
		CASE NUMBER
STATEMENT OF DAMAGES (Personal Injury or Wrongful Death	1)	CIV-DS1935422
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To (name of one defendant only): Blackhawk Manufacturing	g Group Inc., d/b/a 8	0Percentarms.com
Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): John Phommathep		
seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:		
1. General damages		AMOUNT
a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience		s
b. Emotional distress.		
c. Loss of consortium		- Maria I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
d. Loss of sociey and companionship (wrongful death act		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
f. Other (specify) g. Continued on Attachment 1.g.		
•		
2. Special damages		
a. Medical expenses (lo date)		
b Future medical expenses (present value)		
c. Loss of earnings (lo date)		•
d. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
e. Property damage		\$
f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)		
g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death ac	tions only)	\$
h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful	death actions only)	\$
i. Other (specify)		\$
j. Other (specify)		_
k Continued on Attachment 2.k.		
3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek pu	nitive damages in the an	nount of (specify) \$
when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.	/	. ( )
Date: September 2, 2020	استرمس	A Commence of the Commence of
ESTEE LEWIS		
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)		URE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)
	vice on reverse)	Page 1 of 2

PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.	CASE NUMBER:		
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.	CIV-DS1935422		
PROOF OF SERVICE  (After having the other party served as described below, with any of the documents identified in item 1, have the person who served the documents complete this Proof of Service. Plaintiff cannot serve these papers.)			
1. I served the     a. Statement of Damages Cher (specify):			
b. on (name):  c. by serving defendant other (name and title or relations)	onship to person served):		
d. by delivery at home at business (1) date: (2) time: (3) address:			
e. by mailing (1) date: (2) place:			
2. Manner of service (check proper box):			
a. Personal service. By personally delivering copies. (CCP § b. Substituted service on corporation, unincorporated ass leaving, during usual office hours, copies in the office of the charge and thereafter mailing (by first-class mail, postage propies were left. (CCP § 415.20(a))  c. Substituted service on natural person, minor, conservative usual place of abode, or usual place of business of the personsehold or a person apparently in charge of the office or informed of the general nature of the papers, and thereafter person served at the place where the copies were left. (CCF stating acts relied on to establish reasonable diligence	person served with the person who apparently was in repaid) copies to the person served at the place where the dee, or candidate. By leaving copies at the dwelling house, on served in the presence of a competent member of the place of business, at least 18 years of age, who was mailing (by first-class mail, postage prepaid) copies to the P § 415.20(b)) (Attach separate declaration or affidavit		
d. Mail and acknowledgment service. By mailing (by first- class mail or airmail, postage prepaid) copies to the person served, together with two copies of the form of notice and acknowledgment and a return envelope, postage prepaid, addressed to the sender. (CCP § 415.30) (Attach completed acknowledgment of receipt.)			
e. Certified or registered mail service. By mailing to an address outside California (by first-class mail, postage prepaid, requiring a return receipt) copies to the person served. (CCP § 415.40) (Attach signed return receipt or other evidence of actual delivery to the person served.)			
f. Other (specify code section): additional page is attached.  3. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.			
4. Fee for service: \$ 5. Person serving:	uns action.		
a. California sheriff, marshal, or constable b. Registered California process server c. Employee or independent contractor of a registered California process server d. Not a registered California process server	f. Name, address and telephone number and, if applicable, county of registration and number:		
e. Exempt from registration under Bus. & Prof. Code § 22350(b)			
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.	(For California sheriff, marshal, or constable use only) I certify that the foregoing is true and correct.		
Date:	Date:		
<b></b>	<b>&gt;</b>		
(SIGNATURE)	(SIGNATURE)		

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address): Brandon Storment - SBN 267260	TELEPHONE NO 530-243-8008	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estee Lewis - SBN 268358	3.70-24.3-0000	
BARR & MUDFORD / P.O. Box 994390		
Redding, CA 96099-4390		
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Plaintiff		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN		
STREET ADDRESS. 247 W. Third Street, 3rd Floor, 0210	)	
MAILING ADDRESS		
CITY AND ZIP COOE: San Bernardino, CA 92415-0210 BRANCH NAME:		
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al. DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.		
		CASE NUMBER:
STATEMENT OF DAMAGES (Personal Injury or Wrongful De		CIV-DS1935422
To (name of one defendant only): Blackhawk Manufactur Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): J.P., a Minor, thruoug seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:	ing Group Inc., d/b/a 80 h their Guardian ad Lit	Percentarms.com em, TIFFANY PHOMMATHEP
1. General damages		AMOUNT
a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience		\$10,000,000.00
b. Emotional distress.		
c. Loss of consortium		<b>\$</b>
d. Loss of sociey and companionship (wrongful death		
e. Other (specify)		
f. Other (specify)		
g. Continued on Attachment 1.g.		
2. Special damages		
a. Medical expenses (to date)		\$100,000.00
b. Future medical expenses (present value)		s 150,000.00
c. Loss of earnings (to date)		
d. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)	••••••	s <u>1,000,000.00</u>
e. Property damage		s
f Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$
g. Tuture contributions (present value) (wrongful death	actions only)	\$
h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrong	gful death actions only)	
i. Other (specify)		<u> </u>
: [ ] Othor (paralled		s
k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.		
3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.	punitive damages in the am	ount of (specify) \$ 10,000,000.00
Date: September 2, 2020 ESTEE LEWIS	<b>■</b> 201. 7	عد منظم من وي
IFYPE OR PRINT MANEL	service on reverse)	URE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)
	NT OF DAMAGES	Page 1 of 2  Gode of Civil Procedure 55 425 11 425 115

PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.	CIV-DS1935422
PROOF OF SER (After having the other party served as described below, with any of the do the documents complete this Proof of Service. Plaintiff cannot serve these	cuments identified in item 1. have the person who served
1. I served the a Statement of Damages Other (specify):	
b. on (name): c. by serving defendant other (name and title or relations	hip to person served):
d. by delivery at home at business (1) date: (2) time: (3) address:	
e. Dy mailing (1) date: (2) place:	
2. Manner of service (check proper box):	
a. Personal service. By personally delivering copies. (CCP § 415 b. Substituted service on corporation, unincorporated associleaving, during usual office hours, copies in the office of the percharge and thereafter mailing (by first-class mail, postage preprocepies were left. (CCP § 415.20(a))  c. Substituted service on natural person, minor, conservatee, usual place of abode, or usual place of business of the person household or a person apparently in charge of the office or place informed of the general nature of the papers, and thereafter materials person served at the place where the copies were left. (CCP § stating acts relied on to establish reasonable diligence in file.	iation (including partnership), or public entity. By rean served with the person who apparently was in aid) copies to the person served at the place where the or candidate. By leaving copies at the dwelling house, served in the presence of a competent member of the ce of business, at least 18 years of age, who was uiting (by first-class mail, postage prepaid) copies to the 415.20(b)) (Attach separate declaration or affidavit
<ul> <li>Mail and acknowledgment service. By mailing (by first- class served, together with two copies of the form of notice and ackn addressed to the sender. (CCP § 415.30) (Attach completed a</li> </ul>	owledgment and a return envelope, postage prepaid,
e. Certified or registered mail service. By mailing to an address requiring a return receipt) copies to the person served. (CCP § evidence of actual delivery to the person served.)	
f. Other (specify code section):	
additional page is attached.  3. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to thi  4. Fee for service: \$  5. Person serving:	s action.
b. Registered California process server c. Employee or independent contractor of a registered California process server d. Not a registered California process server e. Exempt from registration under Bus. & Prof. Code	Name, address and telephone number and, if applicable, county of registration and number.
	For California sheriff, marshal, or constable use only)
Date:	certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Date:
•	<b>\</b>
(SIGNATURE)	(SIGNATURE)

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address)  Brandon Storment - SBN 267260	TELEPHONE NO. 530-243-8008	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estee Lewis - SBN 268358	3.70-24.7-0000	
BARR & MUDFORD / P.O. Box 994390		
Redding, CA 96099-4390		
ATTORNEY FOR (came): Plaintiff		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BI	EDNIADININO	
STREET ADDRESS 247 W. Third Street, 3rd Floor, 0210	SKNAKDINO	
MAILING ADDRESS: 247 W. THITT STICEL, STU PTOOL, UZTO		
CITY AND ZIP CODE. San Bernardino, CA 92415-0210		
BRANCH NAME:		
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.		
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.		
STATEMENT OF DAMAGES		CASE NUMBER
(Personal Injury or Wrongful Deat	h)	CIV-DS1935422
Lance Control of the		
To (name of one defendant only): Blackhawk Manufacturing		
Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): J.P., II, a Minor, thruoug	gh their Guardian ad	Litem, TIFFANY PHOMMATHEP
seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:		
1. General damages		AMOUNT
a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience		s10,000,000.00
b. Emotional distress.		\$\frac{10,000,000.00}{10,000,000.00}
c Loss of consortium	*****	ss
d. Loss of sociey and companionship (wrongful death ac		
e. Other (specify)		
f. Other (specify)		-
g. Continued on Attachment 1.g.		
2. Special damages		
a Medical expenses (to date)		s 50,000.00
b. Future medical expenses (present value)		<del></del>
c Loss of earnings (to date)		
d. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)		
e Property damage		
f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)		
g.  Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death ac		
h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wronglu		
i Other forwards		
i Charlemaniful		e e
k. Continued on Attachment 2.k		<u> </u>
		10 000 000 00
<ol> <li>Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek put when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.</li> </ol>	unitive damages in the an	nount of (specify) \$ 10,000,000.00
Date: September 2, 2020	****	Land Vicentina Commence
ESTEE LEWIS		100-20 Car
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNÁT	URE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)
	vice on reverse)	Page 1 of 2
CTATEMENT	OF DAMAGES	Code of Cod Procedure 86 429 11 425 115

	017-03	
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.	CASE NUMBER:	
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.	CIV-DS1935422	
PROOF OF SERVICE (After having the other party served as described below, with any of the documents identified in item 1, have the person who served the documents complete this Proof of Service. Plaintiff cannot serve these papers.)		
I. I served the     a. Statement of Damages Other (specify):		
b. on (name): c. by serving defendant other (name and title or relationsh	nip to person served):	
d. by delivery at home at business (1) date: (2) time: (3) address:		
e.  by mailing (1) date: (2) place:		
2. Manner of service (check proper box):		
a. Personal service. By personally delivering copies. (CCP § 415. b. Substituted service on corporation, unincorporated associated leaving, during usual office hours, copies in the office of the personal copies were left. (CCP § 415.20(a))	ation (Including partnership), or public entity. By son served with the person who apparently was in id) copies to the person served at the place where the	
c. Substituted service on natural person, minor, conservatee, usual place of abode, or usual place of business of the person s household or a person apparently in charge of the office or place informed of the general nature of the papers, and thereafter mai person served at the place where the copies were left. (CCP § 4 stating acts relied on to establish reasonable diligence in file.)	served in the presence of a competent member of the e of business, at least 18 years of age, who was illing (by first-class mail, postage prepaid) copies to the I15.20(b)) (Attach separate declaration or affidavit	
<ul> <li>Mail and acknowledgment service. By mailing (by first- class is served, together with two copies of the form of notice and acknowledgment addressed to the sender. (CCP § 415.30) (Attach completed acknowledgment)</li> </ul>	owledgment and a return envelope, postage prepaid,	
e. Certified or registered mail service. By mailing to an address cutside California (by first-class mail, postage prepaid, requiring a return receipt) copies to the person served. (CCP § 415.40) (Attach signed return receipt or other evidence of actual delivery to the person served.)		
f. Other (specify code section): additional page is attached.  3. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this	s action.	
4. Fee for service: \$ 5. Person serving:		
a. California sheriff, marshal, or constable b. Registered California process server c. Employee or independent contractor of a registered California process server	Name, address and telephone number and, if applicable, county of registration and number:	
d.  Not a registered California process server e. Exempt from registration under Bus. & Prof. Code § 22350(b)		
	For California sheriff, marshal, or constable use only) certify that the foregoing is true and correct.	
Date:	Date:	
•	•	
(SIGNATURE)	(SIGNATURE)	

Brandon Storment - SBN 267260	530-243-8008	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estee Lewis - SBN 268358	550 A-15"0000	
BARR & MUDFORD / P.O. Box 994390		
Redding, CA 96099-4390		
ATTORNEY FOR (name) Plaintiff	NA DEDICE	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BEI	KNARDINO	·
MAILING ADDRESS: 247 W. THITG SHEEL, SPG PIOOF, UZTO		
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Bernardino, CA 92415-0210		
BRANCH NAME.		
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.		
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.  STATEMENT OF DAMAGES		CASE NUMBER
(Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)		CIV-DS1935422
To (name of one defendant only): Blackhawk Manufacturing	Group Inc., d/b/a 80	Percentarms.com
Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): Marcia McHugh, Heir at l	Law/Succ. in Interes	st to Joseph McHugh, Deceased
seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:		AMOUNT
General damages     a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
b. Emotional distress.		
c. Loss of consortium		
d. Loss of sociey and companionship (wrongful death action		
e. Other (specify)		\$
f. Other (specify)		\$
g. Continued on Attachment 1.g.		
2. Special damages		
a. Medical expenses (to date)		
b. Future medical expenses (present value)		
c. Loss of earnings (to date)		
d. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)		
e. Property damage		\$
f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)		
g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions)		**************************************
h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful d	eath actions only)	s 5,000,000,00
i. U Other (specify)		\$
j. U Other (specify)		\$
k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.		
<ol> <li>Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek puni when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.</li> </ol>	itive damages in the am	ount of (specify). \$ 10,000,000.00
Date: September 2, 2020	سد من :	
ESTEE LEWIS		0-22
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (Proof of serving)		IRE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)
STATEMENT (	·	Page 1 of 2  Gode of Chill Procedure, 55 425 11, 425 115

PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.	CASE NUMBER:		
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.	CIV-DS1935422		
PROOF OF SERVICE  (After having the other party served as described below, with any of the documents identified in item 1, have the person who served the documents complete this Proof of Service. Plaintiff cannot serve these papers.)			
I. I served the     a. Statement of Damages Cother (specify):			
b. on (name): c. by serving defendant other (name and title or relation	ship to person served):		
d. by delivery at home at business (1) date: (2) time: (3) address:			
e. by mailing (1) date: (2) place:			
2. Manner of service (check proper box):			
a. Personal service. By personally delivering copies. (CCP § 41 b. Substituted service on corporation, unincorporated association, during usual office hours, copies in the office of the persons were left. (CCP § 415.20(a))  c. Substituted service on natural person, minor, conservated usual place of abode, or usual place of business of the person household or a person apparently in charge of the office or plainformed of the general nature of the papers, and thereafter materials person served at the place where the copies were left. (CCP § stating acts relied on to establish reasonable diligence in	ciation (including partnership), or public entity. By erson served with the person who apparently was in paid) copies to the person served at the place where the a, or candidate. By leaving copies at the dwelling house, a served in the presence of a competent member of the ace of business, at least 18 years of age, who was sailing (by first-class mail, postage prepaid) copies to the 415.20(b)) (Attach separate declaration or affidavit		
d. Mail and acknowledgment service. By mailing (by first-clas served, together with two copies of the form of notice and ack addressed to the sender. (CCP § 415.30) (Attach completed	nowledgment and a return envelope, postage prepaid,		
e. Certified or registered mail service. By mailing to an addres requiring a return receipt) copies to the person served. (CCP (evidence of actual delivery to the person served.)			
f. Other (specify code section):  additional page is attached.			
<ol> <li>At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to the service:</li> </ol>	nis action.		
5. Person serving:			
b. Registered California process server c. Employee or independent contractor of a registered California process server	<ul> <li>Name, address and telephone number and, if applicable, county of registration and number.</li> </ul>		
d. Not a registered California process server e. Exempt from registration under Bus. & Prof. Code § 22350(b)			
	(For California sheriff, marshal, or constable use only) certify that the foregoing is true and correct.		
Date:	Date:		
	•		
(SIGNATURE)	(SIGNATURE)		

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Activess): Brandon Storment - SBN 267260	TELEPHONE NO: 530-243-8008	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estee Lewis - SBN 268358	330-243-8008	
BARR & MUDFORD / P.O. Box 994390		
Redding, CA 96099-4390		
ATTORNEY FOR (MINN) Plaintiff		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BE	PNAPDINO	
STREET ADDRESS. 247 W. Third Street, 3rd Floor, 0210	KNAKDINO	
MAILING ADDRESS		
CITY AND ZIP CODE. San Bernardino, CA 92415-0210		
BRANCH NAME:		
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.		
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.		
STATEMENT OF DAMAGES		CASE HUMBER:
(Personal Injury or Wrongful Death	1)	CIV-DS1935422
To (name of one defendant only): Blackhawk Manufacturing	Group Inc. d/b/a 80	Percentarms com
Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): Grace McHugh, Heir at I		
seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:		- s a complete total transfer is a contract
·		AMOUNT
General damages     a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience		
b. Emotional distress.		
c. Loss of consortium	••••••	\$
d. Loss of sociey and companionship (wrongful death acti	ions only)	s <u>10,000,000.00</u>
e. Other (specify)		S
f. Other (specify)		
g. Continued on Attachment 1.g.		
2. Special damages		
a. Medical expenses (to date)	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$
b. Future medical expenses (present value)		
c. Loss of earnings (to date)		
d. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)		•
e. Property damage		\$
f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)		\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
g. Tuture contributions (present value) (wrongful death ac	lions only)	\$ <u>5,000,000.00</u>
h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful	death actions only)	\$5,000,000.00
i. Other (specify)		s
j. Other (specify)		s
k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.		
3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek put	nitive damages in the amo	ount of (specify) \$ 10,000,000.00
when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.		$\mathcal{J} = f J$
Date: September 2, 2020	<u> </u>	17 M. M.
ESTEE LEWIS	P	<u> </u>
(FIPE OR PRINT NAME)		RE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)
	vice on reverse)	Page 1 of 2

PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.	CASE NUMBER:		
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.	CIV-DS1935422		
PROOF OF SERVICE  (After having the other party served as described below, with any of the documents identified in item 1, have the person who served the documents complete this Proof of Service. Plaintiff cannot serve these papers.)			
1. I served the a. Statement of Damages Other (specify):			
b. cn (name): c. by serving defendant other (name and title or relation	onship to person served):		
d. by delivery at home at business (1) date: (2) time: (3) address:			
e. by mailing (1) date: (2) place:			
2. Manner of service (check proper box):			
a. Personal service. By personally delivering copies. (CCP § b. Substituted service on corporation, unincorporated assileaving, during usual office hours, copies in the office of the charge and thereafter mailing (by first-class mail, postage propies were left. (CCP § 415.20(a))  Substituted service on natural person, minor, conservations.	ociation (Including partnership), or public entity. By person served with the person who apparently was in epaid) copies to the person served at the place where the		
usual place of abode, or usual place of business of the person apparently in charge of the office or person informed of the general nature of the papers, and thereafter person served at the place where the copies were left. (CCF stating acts relied on to establish reasonable diligence in	on served in the presence of a competent member of the place of business, at least 18 years of age, who was mailing (by first-class mail, postage prepaid) copies to the \$415.20(b)) (Attach separate declaration or affidavit		
d. Mail and acknowledgment service. By mailing (by first-classerved, together with two copies of the form of notice and addressed to the sender. (CCP § 415.30) (Attach complete	knowledgment and a return envelope, postage prepaid,		
e. Certified or registered mail service. By mailing to an address requiring a return receipt) copies to the person served. (CCF evidence of actual delivery to the person served.)			
f. Other (specify code section):  additional page is attached.  3. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to	this action.		
4. Fee for service: \$ 5. Person serving:			
a. California sheriff, marshal, or constable b. Registered California process server c. Employee or independent contractor of a registered California process server	f. Name, address and telephone number and, if applicable, county of registration and number:		
d. Not a registered California process server e. Exempt from registration under Bus. & Prof. Code § 22350(b)			
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.	(For California sheriff, marshal, or constable use only) I certify that the foregoing is true and correct.		
Date:	Date:		
•			
(SIGNATURE)	(SIGNATURE)		

Brandon Storment - SBN 267260	530-243-8008	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estee Lewis - SBN 268358	330-243-8008	
BARR & MUDFORD / P.O. Box 994	1300	
Redding, CA 96099-4390	10.70	
ATTORNEY FOR (namo). Plaintiff		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUN	TY OF SAN DEPMADING	4
STREET ADDRESS: 247 W. Third Street, 3r	d Floor 0210	
MAILING ADDRESS	411001, 0210	
CITYAND ZIP CODE. San Bernardino, CA 92	415-0210	
BRANCH NAME		
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et	al.	
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC.,	, et al.	
STATEMENT C	OF DAMAGES	CASE NUMBER.
(Personal Injury or	Wrongful Death)	CIV-DS1935422
To (name of one defendant only): Blackhawk Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): A.H., a N seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as	Ainor, by & through his Guardian a	d Litem, Maria Monroy
1. General damages		AMOUNT
a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience		s 10,000,000.00
c. Loss of consortium		\$
		\$
e. U Other (specify)		s
g. Continued on Attachment 1.g.		
2. Special damages		
a. Medical expenses (to date)		\$500,000.00
b  Future medical expenses (present v	alue)	s 1.000,000.00
c. Loss of earnings (to date)		\$
	sent value)	•
		s
		\$
g. Future contributions (present value)	(wrongful death actions only)	\$
h. Value of personal service, advice, or	r training (wrongful death actions only)	\$
i. Other (specify)		s
j. U Other (specify)		s
k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.		
when pursuing a judgment in the suit file	the right to seek punitive damages in the ared against you.	nount of (specify) \$ 10,000,000.00
Date: September 2, 2020		and the second
ESTEE LEWIS	<u> </u>	Ca
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNA) (Proof of service on reverse)	URE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)
Form Adopted for Mandatory Use	STATEMENT OF DAMAGES	Page 1 of 2  Code of Civil Procedure §§ 425 11, 425 115

	C1V-U
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.	CIV-DS1935422
PROOF OF SERVICE (After having the other party served as described below, with any of the documents id the documents complete this Proof of Service. Plaintiff cannot serve these papers.)	entified in item 1, have the person who served
1. I served the a Statement of Damages Other (specify):	
b. on (name):	
c. by serving defendant other (name and title or relationship to perso	on served):
d. by delivery at home at business (1) date: (2) time:	
(3) address:	
e. Dy mailing (1) date: (2) placa:	
2. Manner of service (check proper box);	
a. Personal service. By personally delivering copies. (CCP § 415.10)  b. Substituted service on corporation, unincorporated association (include leaving, during usual office hours, copies in the office of the person served charge and thereafter mailing (by first-class mail, postage prepaid) copies copies were left. (CCP § 415.20(a))  c. Substituted service on natural person, minor, conservate, or candidusual place of abode, or usual place of business of the person served in the household or a person apparently in charge of the office or place of busines informed of the general nature of the papers, and thereafter mailing (by first person served at the place where the copies were left. (CCP § 415.20(b)) stating acts relied on to establish reasonable diligence in first attemption.	with the person who apparently was in to the person served at the place where the ate. By leaving copies at the dwelling house, e presence of a competent member of the ss, at least 18 years of age, who was it-class mail, postage prepaid) copies to the Attach separate declaration or affidavit
d. Mail and acknowledgment service. By mailing (by first- class mail or aim served, together with two copies of the form of notice and acknowledgmen addressed to the sender. (CCP § 415.30) (Attach completed acknowledgment)	t and a return envelope, postage prepaid,
<ul> <li>e. Certified or registered mail service. By mailing to an address outside Carequiring a return receipt) copies to the person served. (CCP § 415.40) (At evidence of actual delivery to the person served.)</li> </ul>	
f. Other (specify code section): additional page is attached.  3. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.  4. Fee for service: \$  5. Person serving:	
	ress and telephone number and, if applicable, registration and number:
mana a mana mana a sa	nia sheriff, marshal, or constable use only) he foregoing is true and correct.
Date: Dat	• •
<b>&gt;</b>	
(SIGNATURE)	(SIGNATURE)

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Namo and Address): Brandon Storment - SBN 267260	TELEPHONE NO 530-243-8008	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estec Lewis - SBN 268358	200 21.0000	
BARR & MUDFORD, LLP / P.O. Box 994390		
Redding, CA 96099-4390		
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Plaintiffs		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN E	ERNARDINO	
STREET ADDRESS. 247 W. Third Street, 3rd Floor, 0210		
CITY AND ZIP CODE. San Bernardino, CA 92415-0210		
BRANCH NAME:		
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.		
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.		
STATEMENT OF DAMAGES		CASE NUMBER
(Personal Injury or Wrongful Dea	th)	CIV-DS1935422
To (name of one defendant only). Blackhawk Manufacturii Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): Troy McFadyen, Ind. & seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:	ng Group Inc., d/b/a 80 & Heir/Succ. In Interes	t to Michelle McFadyen, Deceased
1. General damages		AMOUNT
a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience		s 10,000,000.00
b.		s 10.000,000.00
c. Loss of consortium		ss
d. Loss of sociey and companionship (wrongful death a	ctions only)	s 10,000,000.00
e. Other (specify)	••••	s
f. Other (specify)		
g. Continued on Attachment 1 g.		
2. Special damages		
a. Medical expenses (to date)		s <u>500,000.00</u>
b. Future medical expenses (present value)		s <u>1,000,000.00</u>
c. Loss of earnings (to date)		\$ 250,000.00
d. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)		s 1,000,000.00
e Property damage		s
f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)		s 50,000.00
g.  Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death a	actions only)	s 5,000,000.00
h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongfo	ul death actions only)	\$ <u>5,000,000.00</u>
i. Other (specify)		\$
j. Other (specify)		<b>~</b>
k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.		
3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek purchase when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.	ounitive damages in the am	ount of (specify) \$ 10,000,000.00
Date: September 2, 2020	1 L	<b>(</b>
ESTEE LEWIS	<u></u>	٠
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)		IRE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)
(Proof of se	ervice on reverse)	Page 1 of 2

	CIV-0
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.	CIV-DS1935422
PROOF OF SER (After having the other party served as described below, with any of the do the documents complete this Proof of Service. Plaintiff cannot serve these	ocuments identified in item 1, have the person who served
1. I served the a. Statement of Damages Other (specify):	, , ,
b. on (name): c. by serving defendant other (name and title or relations	hip to person served):
d. by delivery at home at business (1) date: (2) time:	
(3) address:  e by mailing (1) date: (2) place:	
2. Manner of service (check proper box);	
a. Personal service. By personally delivering copies. (CCP § 415 b. Substituted service on corporation, unincorporated associated leaving, during usual office hours, copies in the office of the percharge and thereafter mailing (by first-class mail, postage prepcopies were left. (CCP § 415.20(a))  c. Substituted service on natural person, minor, conservatee usual place of abode, or usual place of business of the person household or a person apparently in charge of the office or place informed of the general nature of the papers, and thereafter materials person served at the place where the copies were left. (CCP § stating acts relied on to establish reasonable diligence in forms.)	lation (including partnership), or public entity. By rson served with the person who apparently was in aid) copies to the person served at the place where the , or candidate. By leaving copies at the dwelling house, served in the presence of a competent member of the ce of business, at least 18 years of age, who was ailing (by first-class mail, postage prepaid) copies to the 415.20(b)) (Attach separate declaration or affidavit
d. Mail and acknowledgment service. By mailing (by first- class served, together with two copies of the form of notice and ackn addressed to the sender. (CCP § 415.30) (Attach completed a	owledgment and a return envelope, postage prepaid,
e. Certified or registered mail service. By mailing to an address requiring a return receipt) copies to the person served. (CCP § evidence of actual delivery to the person served.)	
f. Other (specify code section): additional page is attached.  3. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to thi  4. Fee for service: \$	is action.
5. Person serving:	
b. Registered California process server c. Employee or independent contractor of a registered California process server	Name, address and telephone number and, if applicable, county of registration and number:
d. Not a registered California process server e. Exempt from registration under Bus. & Prof. Code § 22350(b)	
	For California sheriff, marshal, or constable use only) certify that the foregoing is true and correct.
Date:	Date:
<b>)</b>	•
(SIGNATURE)	(SIGNATURE)

STATEMENT OF DAMAGES  (Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)  To (wano of one defendant origin). Black hawk Manufacturing Group Inc., dr/v3 80Percentamis.com  Plaintiff area of one plaintiff only. Sta Bow, Heir at Law/Suce. in Interest to Michelle McFadyen, Deceased saeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:  1. General damages  AMOUNT  1. General damages  Loss of consortium  5. Loss of consortium  6. Li Loss of consortium  6. Li Loss of consortium  6. Li Cher (specify)  9. Continued on Attachment 1.g.  2. Special damages  a. Medical expenses (to date)  b. Future medical expenses (tresent value)  c. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)  c. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)  c. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)  c. Cher (specify)  5. Cher (specify)  5. Cher (specify)  5. Cher (specify)  6. Cher (specify)  7. Cher (specify)  8. Cher (specify)  9. Continued on Attachment 1.g.  2. Special damages  1. Cher (specify)  9. Continued on Attachment 2.k.  9. Cher (specify)  10. Cher (specify)  11. Cher (specify)  12. Cher (specify)  13. Cher (specify)  14. Cher (specify)  15. Cher (specify)  16. Cher (specify)  17. Cher (specify)  18. Continued on Attachment 2.k.  18. Cher (specify)  19. Continued on Attachment 2.k.  19. Puntitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify). Specify Lie Continued on Attachment 2.k.  19. Puntitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify). Specify when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.  Plaintiff Cher (specify)  10. Continued on Attachment 2.k.  10. Continued on Att	ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address).  Brandon Storment - SBN 267260	TELEPHONE NO.	FOR COURT USE ONLY
BARR & MUDFORD / P.O. Box 994390 Redding, CA 96099-4390 Arto-Net Pool Publish   SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO STREET ADDRESS 247 W. Third Street, 3rd Floor, 0210 MANDA ADDRESS PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al. DEFERMANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.  STATEMENT OF DAMAGES (Personal Injury or Wrongful Death) CIV-DS1935422  To (name of one defendant only). Blackhawk Manufacturing Group Inc., d/b/a 80Percentams.com Plaintif (name of one plaintif only). Sia Bow, Heir at Law/Succ. in Interest to Michelle McFadyen, Deceased seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:  1. General damages a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience. b. Emolional distress. c. Loss of consortium d. Loss of society and companionship (wrongful death actions only) s. 10,000,000.00 c. Other (specify) s. Continued on Attachment 1.9. 2. Special damages a. Medical expenses (to date) b. Emolional distress c. Loss of earnings (to defe) d. Loss of future earning capacity (present value) s.		530-243-8008	
Redding, CA 96099-4390 ATTORNEY FOR NAME: Plaintiff  SUPERIOR COURT OF CALFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO STREET MORRESS 247 W. Third Street, 3rd Floor, 0210 MANIFICATIONS STATE MORRESS 247 W. Third Street, 3rd Floor, 0210 BEANGTHAME:  PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.  DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.  STATEMENT OF DAMAGES  (Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)  CIV-DS1935422  To (name of one defanciant only): Blackhawk Manufacturing Group Inc., d/b/a 80Percentams.com  Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): Sia Bow, Heir at Law/Succ. in Interest to Michelle McFadyen, Deceased seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:  1 General damages a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience b. Emotional distress. c. Loss of consortium  d. L/L Loss of sociey and companionship (wrongful death actions only)  g. Continued on Attachment 1.9.  2 Special damages a. Medical expenses (to date) b. Future medical expenses (to date) c. Loss of earnings to date)  g. Medical expenses (to death actions only)  g. Future contributions (present value) wrongful death actions only)  g. Future contributions (present value) wrongful death actions only)  g. Future contributions (present value) wrongful death actions only)  g. Future contributions (present value) wrongful death actions only)  g. Future contributions (present value) wrongful death actions only)  g. Future contributions (present value) wrongful death actions only)  g. Future contributions (present value) wrongful death actions only)  g. Future contributions (present value) wrongful death actions only)  g. Continued on Attachment 2.8.  CONTINUES (PROFICE ON INVERSE)  CASE MANDER  CASE MAN			
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO STREET ADDRESS 247 W. Third Street, 3rd Floor, 0210 MARIAG ADDRESS MARIAG ADDRESS MARIAG ADDRESS PLANNIFE: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.  DEFENDANT; GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.  STATEMENT OF DAMAGES (Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)  To (name of one defendant only): Sia Bow, Heir at Law/Succ. in Interest to Michelle McFadyen, Deceased seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:  1. General damages a. Pein, suffering, and inconvenience.  5. D. Emolional distress.  5. C. Loss of consortium.  6. Loss of consortium.  7. Other (specify) 7. Other (specify) 8. S. Special damages 8. Medical expenses (to date). 9. Future medical expenses (prosent value). 9. Future medical expenses (prosent value). 9. Future medical expenses (prosent value). 9. Future contributions (present value) (wrangful death actions only). 9. Future contributions (present value) (wrangful death actions only). 9. Future on Attachment 1.9. 9. Future medical expenses (prosent value). 9. Future medical expenses (prosent value). 9. Future medical expenses (prosent value) (wrangful death actions only). 9. Future on Attachment 2. 9. Future contributions (present value) (wrangful death actions only). 9. Future on Attachment 2. 9. Future contributions (present value) (wrangful death actions only). 9. Souther (specify) 9. Other (specify) 1. Other (specify) 1. Other (specify) 1. Other (specify) 2. Determined on Attachment 2. 3. Punitive damages: Plaintif reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the armount of (specify). S 10.000.000.00  1. Continued on Attachment 2. 1. Continued			
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO STREET ADDRESS 247 W. Third Street, 3rd Floor, 0210 MARIAN CADROSSE OTY AND 2P CODE: SAN BERNARDING. PLAINTIFE: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.  STATEMENT OF DAMAGES  (Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)  To (name of one defendent only). Blackhawk Manufacturing Group Inc., d/b/a 80/Percentarms.com Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only). Sia Bow, Riefr at Law/Succ. in Interest to Michelle McFadyen, Deceased seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:  1. General damages a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience b. Emotional distress. c. Loss of consortium d. Loss of society and companionship (wrongful death actions only) f. Other (specify) c. Other (specify) g. Continued on Attachment 1.9. 2. Special damages a. Medical expenses (to date) b. Future medical expenses (to date) c. Loss of earnings (to date) c. Loss of lamings (to date) c. Loss of lamings (to date) d. Loss of lamings (to date) f. Thurs medical expenses (to make the continuation only) f. Continued on Attachment 1.9. 2. Special damages a. Medical expenses (to date) f. Continued on Attachment 2.8.  See the property damage f. C. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only) f. Continued on Attachment 2.8.  Continued on Attachment 2.8.  Property damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify). Solono,000,000  ESTEE LEWIS  CIV-DS1935422  CASE MAMBER C			
STREET ADDRESS 247 W. Third Street, 3rd Floor, 0210  MINIOR ADDRESS GITY AND DE CODE SAID BERNARDINO, CA 92415-0210  BERNACH HAME  PLAINTIET: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.  DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.  STATEMENT OF DAMAGES  (Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)  To (harne of one defandant only): Blackhawk Manufacturing Group Inc., d/b/a 80Percentarins.com  Plain, stiffering, and inconvenience  a. Pain, stiffering, and inconvenience  b. Emotional distress.  c. Loss of consortium  d. L/L Loss of society and companionship (wrongful death actions only)  e. Other (specify)  f. Other (specify)  g. Continued on Attachment 1.g.  Special damages  a. Medical expenses (to date)  b. Future medical expenses (to date)  b. Future arring capacity (present value)  c. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)  e. Property damage  f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)  s. 50,000,000  h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful death actions only)  s. 50,000,000,00  i. Other (specify)  s. 50,000,000,000  i. Other (specify)  s. 50,000,000  i. Other (specify)  s. 5		DEDNIADDING	
MALTIO ADDRESS GIV AND JOP CODE SAIN BERNARDH MAKE  PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.  STATEMENT OF DAMAGES  (Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)  To (name of one defendant only). Blackhawk Manufacturing Group Inc., d/b/a 80Percentams.com  Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): Sia Bow, Heir at LawSucc. in Interest to Michelle McFadyen, Deceased seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:  1. General damages  2. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience  5. Emotional distress  6. Loss of consortium  7. Continued on Attachment 1.g.  8. Deceased seeks damages in the advance of the plaintiff (name)			•
PLAINTIFE: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.  DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.  STATEMENT OF DAMAGES (Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)  To (ware of one defendant only). Blackhawk Manufacturing Group Inc., d/b/a 80Percentarms.com Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): Sia Bow, Heir at Law/Succ. in Interest to Michelle McFadyen, Deceased seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:  1. General damages  1. General damages  2. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience  3. AMOUNT  4. Loss of consortium  5. C. Loss of consortium  6. C. Loss of society and companionship (wrongful death actions only)  7. Gintinued on Attachment 1.g.  2. Special damages  2. Special damages  3. Medical expenses (to date)  5. C. Loss of earnings (to date)  5. C. Loss of earnings (to date)  6. Future medical expenses (to resent value)  7. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)  8. Special damages  9. Continued on Attachment 1.g.  9. Continued on Attachment (to date)  9. Future medical expenses (to date)  9. Continued on Attachment (to date)  10. Continued on Attachment (to date)  11. Continued on Attachment (to date)  12. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful doath actions only)  13. Continued on Attachment (to date)  14. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful doath actions only)  15. Continued on Attachment (to date)  16. Continued on Attachment (to date)  17. Continued on Attachment (to date)  18. Continued on Attachment (to date)  19. Continued on Attachment (to date)  19. Continued on Attachment (to date)  19. Continued on Attachment (to date)  10. Continued on Attachment (to da			
PLANCHANGE PLANTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al. DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.  STATEMENT OF DAMAGES (Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)  To (name of one defendant why): Blackhawk Manufacturing Group Inc., d/h/a 80 Percentarms.com Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): Sia Bow, Heir at Law/Succ. in Interest to Michelle McFadyen, Deceased seeks damages in the above-entited action, as follows:  1. General damages a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience b. Emotional distress c. Loss of consortium d. L/L Loss of society and companionship (wrongful death actions only) c. Other (specify) g. Continued on Attachment 1.g.  2. Special damages a. Medical expenses (to date) b. Future medical expenses (to date) c. Loss of earnings (to date) d. Loss of future earning capacity (present value) g. Property damage f. Property damage f. Preparty damage f. Preparty damage f. Preparty damage f. Preparty damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify). S 10,000,000.00  No. Continued on Attachment 2.k.			
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.  STATEMENT OF DAMAGES (Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)  To (name of one defendant only): Blackhawk Manufacturing Group Inc., d/b/a 80Percentarms.com Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): Sia Bow, Heir at Law/Succ. in Interest to Michelle McFadyen, Deceased seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:  1. General damages  a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience.  b. Emotional distress.  c. Loss of consortium.  d. Loss of consortium.  5. Other (specify)  9. Continued on Attachment 1.g.  2. Special damages  a. Medical expenses (to date).  b. Future medical expenses (to date).  c. Loss of future earning (to date).  b. Future earning (to date).  c. Loss of future earning capacity (present value).  s. Special damage.  f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only).  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only).  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only).  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only).  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only).  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only).  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only).  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only).  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only).  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only).  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only).  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only).  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only).  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only).  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only).  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only).  g. Future contributions (present value).  g. Future contributions (present value).  g. Future contributions (present value).  g. Future contr	<u>-</u>		
STATEMENT OF DAMAGES (Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)  To (name of one defendent only): Blackhawk Manufacturing Group Inc., d/b/a 80Percentams.com Plaintif (name of one plaintiff only): Sia Bow, Heir at Law/Succ. in Interest to Michelle McFadyen, Deceased seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:  1. General damages a Pain, suffering, and inconvenience b Emotional distress. c. Loss of consortium d Ly Loss of society and companionship (wrongful death actions only) f Other (specify) f Other (specify) g Continued on Attachment 1.g. 2. Special damages a Medical expenses (to date) b Future medical expenses (to date) c. Loss of earnings (to dele) d Loss of future earning capacity (present value) s Property damage f. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only) g Future of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful death actions only) s 5,000,000.00 i Other (specify) j Other (specify) s 10,000.000.00 s 5,000.000.00 s 5,000.000.00 s 5,000.000.00 s 5,000.000.00 s 6,000.000.00 s 6,000.000.00 s 7,000.000.00 s 7,000.000.00 s 7,000.000.00 s 8,000.000.000 s 8,000.000.000 s 9,000.000.000 s 9,000.0000.000	PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.		
(Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)  CIV-DS1935422  To (name of one defendant only): Blackhawk Manufacturing Group Inc., d/b/a 80Percentamis.com Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): Sia Bow, Heir at Law/Succ. in Interest to Michelle McPadyen, Deceased seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:  1. General damages  a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience  b. Emotional distress.  c. Loss of consortium  \$ d. \( \sqrt{L}\) Loss of society and companionship (wrongful death actions only)  f. Other (specify)  g. Continued on Attachment 1.g.  2. Special damages  a. Medical expenses (for date)  b. Future medical expenses (prosent value)  c. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)  g. Property damage  f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)  g. Future contributions (prasent value) (wrongful death actions only)  g. Future representations (prasent value) (wrongful death actions only)  g. Future contributions (prasent value) (wrongful death actions only)  g. Future contributions (prasent value) (wrongful death actions only)  g. Future contributions (prasent value) (wrongful death actions only)  g. Future contributions (prasent value) (wrongful death actions only)  g. Other (specify)  g. O	DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.		
To (name of one defandant only): Blackhawk Manufacturing Group Inc., d/b/a 80Percentarms.com Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): Sia Bow, Heir at Law/Succ. in Interest to Michelle McPadyen, Deceased seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:  AMOUNT    General damages			
Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): Sia Bow, Heir at Law/Succ. in Interest to Michelle McFadyen, Deceased seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:  AMOUNT	(Personal Injury or Wrongful De	ath)	CIV-DS1935422
a Pain, suffering, and inconvenience  b Emotional distress.  c. Loss of consortium  d. Loss of society and companionship (wrongful death actions only)  e Other (specify)  f. Other (specify)  g. Continued on Attachment 1.g.  2 Special damages  a Medical expenses (to date)  b Future medical expenses (to date)  c. Loss of earnings (to date)  d. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)  e Property damage  f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)  g. Future contributions (present value)  f. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful doath actions only)  s 50,000.000  d. Other (specify)  s 10,000.000.00  h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful doath actions only)  s 50,000.000.00  i. Other (specify)  s 10,000.000.00  i. Other (specify)  s 10,000.000.00  s 10,000.000.00  s 20.000.000.00  i. Other (specify)  s 10,000.000.00  s 21.000.000.00  s 22.000.000.000  s 23.000.000.000  s 24.000.000.000  s 25.000.000.000  s 3.000.000.000  s 3.000.000  s 3.000.000.000  s 3.000.000  s 3.000.000.000  s 3.000.0000.000  s 3.000.0000.000  s 3.0000.0000.000  s 3.0000.0000  s 3.0000.0000  s 3.0000.0000  s 3.0	Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): Sia Bow, Heir at Law/		helle McFadyen, Deceased
b Emotional distress.  c Loss of consortium.  d Loss of society and companionship (wrongful death actions only)  e Other (specify)  f Other (specify)  g Continued on Attachment 1.g.  Special damages  a Medical expenses (to date)  b Future medical expenses (present value)  c Loss of earnings (to date)  d Loss of future earning capacity (present value)  e Property damage  f Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)  g Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only)  b Tuture contributions (present value)  g Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only)  g Tother (specify)  g Other (specify)  s Tother (specify)	1. General damages		
c. Loss of consortium			
d.	b. Emotional distress.		\$
e Other (specify)  f. Other (specify)  g. Continued on Attachment 1.g.  2 Special damages  a. Medical expenses (to date)  b. Future medical expenses (present value)  c. Loss of earnings (to date)  d. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)  e. Property damage  f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only)  s. 50,000.00  h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful death actions only)  s. 5.000.000.00  i. Other (specify)  j. Other (specify)  k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.  3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify). S  when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.  Date: Scptember 2, 2020  ESTEE LEWIS	c. Loss of consortium	***************************************	\$
f. Other (specify) g. Continued on Attachment 1.g.  Special damages a. Medical expenses (to date) b. Future medical expenses (to date) c. Loss of earnings (to date) g. Second future earning capacity (present value) e. Property damage f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only) g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only) s. 50,000,000,00 h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful doath actions only) s. 5,000,000,00 i. Other (specify) s. Continued on Attachment 2.k.  3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify). S when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.  Date: September 2, 2020 ESTEE LEWIS	d. Loss of sociey and companionship (wrongful death a	actions only)	\$ 10,000,000.00
f. Other (specify) g. Continued on Attachment 1.g.  Special damages a. Medical expenses (to date) b. Future medical expenses (to date) c. Loss of earnings (to date) g. Second future earning capacity (present value) e. Property damage f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only) g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only) s. 50,000,000,00 h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful doath actions only) s. 5,000,000,00 i. Other (specify) s. Continued on Attachment 2.k.  3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify). S when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.  Date: September 2, 2020 ESTEE LEWIS	e. Other (specify)		s
g. Continued on Altachment 1.g.  2. Special damages a. Medical expenses (to date)			
a. Medical expenses (to date)  b. Future medical expenses (present value)  c. Loss of earnings (to date)  d. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)  e. Property damage  f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only)  h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful doath actions only)  5,000,000.00  h. Other (specify)  J. Other (specify)  S. Continued on Attachment 2.k.  J. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify). S  when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.  Date: September 2, 2020  ESTEE LEWIS  (SIGNATURE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATIONNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)	4**************************************	•	
a. Medical expenses (to date)  b. Future medical expenses (present value)  c. Loss of earnings (to date)  d. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)  e. Property damage  f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only)  h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful doath actions only)  5,000,000.00  h. Other (specify)  J. Other (specify)  S. Continued on Attachment 2.k.  J. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify). S  when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.  Date: September 2, 2020  ESTEE LEWIS  (SIGNATURE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATIONNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)			
b. Future medical expenses (present value)  c. Loss of earnings (to date) \$  d. Loss of future earning capacity (present value) \$  e. Property damage \$  f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only) \$  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only) \$  h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful death actions only) \$  j. Other (specify) \$  j. Other (specify) \$  k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.  3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify). \$  when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.  Date: September 2, 2020  ESTIEL LEWIS	a. Medical expenses (to date)		\$
c. Loss of earnings (to date) \$ d. Loss of future earning capacity (present value) \$ e. Property damage \$ f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only) \$ f. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only) \$ f. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful death actions only) \$ f. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful death actions only) \$ f. Other (specify) \$ f. Other (spec			
d. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)  e. Property damage \$  f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only) \$  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only) \$  5,000,000.00 \$  h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful death actions only) \$  5,000,000.00 \$  i. Other (specify) \$  j. Other (specify) \$  k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.  3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify) \$  10,000,000.00 when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.  Date: September 2, 2020  ESTRE LEWIS  (Proof of service on reverse)			
e. Property damage \$  f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only) \$50,000.00  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only) \$5,000,000.00  h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful death actions only) \$5,000,000.00  i. Other (specify) \$  j. Other (specify) \$  k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.  3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify). \$ \$10,000,000.00  when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.  Date: September 2, 2020  ESTEE LEWIS  (Proof of service on reverse)			
f. Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only) \$50,000.00  g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only) \$5.000,000.00  h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful death actions only) \$5.000,000.00  i. Other (specify) \$  j. Other (specify) \$  K. Continued on Attachment 2.k.  3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify). \$  when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.  Date: September 2, 2020  ESTEE LEWIS  (Signature of Plaintiff Or ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff)			-
g. Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death actions only)  h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful death actions only)  j. Other (specify)  k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.  7. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify). S  when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.  Date: September 2, 2020  ESTEE LEWIS  (Proof of service on reverse)			
h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrongful death actions only)  i. Other (specify)  j. Other (specify)  k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.  3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify). S  Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify). S  Date: September 2, 2020  ESTEE LEWIS  (Signature of Plaintiff OR ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)			
i. Other (specify)  j. Other (specify)  k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.  3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify). S  When pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.  Date: September 2, 2020  ESTEE LEWIS  (Proof of service on reverse)			
j. Other (specify)  k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.  3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify) \$ 10,000,000,000 when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.  Date: September 2, 2020  ESTEE LEWIS  (SIGNATURE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)			~
k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.  3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify) \$ 10,000,000,000 when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.  Date: September 2, 2020  ESTEE LEWIS  (SIGNATURE OF PLAINTIFF OR ACTIONNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)	i Char (magiful		•
when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.  Date: September 2, 2020 ESTEE LEWIS  (Proof of service on reverse)		***************************************	
ESTEE LEWIS  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)  (Proof of service on reverse)		punitive damages in the amo	ount of (specify) \$ 10,000,000.00
ESTEE LEWIS  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)  (Proof of service on reverse)	Date: September 2, 2020	المستعرام	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF PLAINTIFF OR AFTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)			
(Proof of service on reverse)  Page 1 of 2		ISIGNATU	RE OF PLAINTIFF OR AFTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)
	(Proof of s	service on reverse)	Page 1 of 2

	CIV-0
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.	CIV-DS1935422
PROOF ( After having the other party served as described below, with any of the documents complete this Proof of Service. Plaintiff cannot serve	OF SERVICE  f the documents identified in item 1, have the person who served  e these papers.)
I. I served the     a. Statement of Damages Other (specify):	
b. cn (name): c. by serving defendant other (name and title or re	elationship to person served):
d. by delivery at home at business (1) date: (2) time: (3) address:	
e. by mailing (1) date: (2) place:	
2. Manner of service (check proper box):	
leaving, during usual office hours, copies in the office of charge and thereafter mailing (by first-class mail, postage copies were left. (CCP § 415.20(a))  c. Substituted service on natural person, minor, conse usual place of abode, or usual place of business of the phousehold or a person apparently in charge of the office informed of the general nature of the papers, and therea	association (including partnership), or public entity. By the person served with the person who apparently was in ge prepaid) copies to the person served at the place where the envates, or candidate. By leaving copies at the dwelling house, person served in the presence of a competent member of the or place of business, at least 18 years of age, who was after mailing (by first-class mail, postage prepaid) copies to the CCP § 415.20(b)) (Attach separate declaration or affidavit
d. Mail and acknowledgment service. By mailing (by first served, together with two copies of the form of notice an addressed to the sender. (CCP § 415.30) (Attach compared to the sender.)	t- class mail or airmail, postage prepaid) copies to the person and acknowledgment and a return envelope, postage prepaid, pleted acknowledgment of receipt.)
e. Certified or registered mail service. By mailing to an a requiring a return receipt) copies to the person served. (evidence of actual delivery to the person served.)	address outside California (by first-class mail, postage prepaid, CCP § 415.40) (Attach signed return receipt or other
f. Other (specify code section):  additional page is attached.  3. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a part  4. Fee for service: \$  5. Person serving:	ly to this action.
a. California sheriff, marshal, or constable b. Registered California process server c. Employee or independent contractor of a registered California process server d. Not a registered California process server e. Exempt from registration under Bus. & Prof. Code § 22350(b)	Name, address and telephone number and, if applicable, county of registration and number:
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Date:	(For California sheriff, marshal, or constable use only) I certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Date:
<b>&gt;</b>	•

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address):  Brandon Storment - SBN 267260	530-243-8008	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estee Lewis - SBN 268358	330-243-0000	
BARR & MUDFORD / P.O. Box 994390		
Redding, CA 96099-4390	•	
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Plaintiff		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN	BERNARDINO	
STREET ADDRESS. 247 W. Third Street. 3rd Floor, 0210		
MAILING ADDRESS		
CITY AND ZIP CODE. San Bernardino, CA 92415-0210		
BRANCH NAME:		
PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.		
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.	<del>`</del>	ASE NUMBER.
STATEMENT OF DAMAGES (Personal Injury or Wrongful De		CIV-DS1935422
To (name of one defendant only): Blackhawk Manufacturi	ing Group Inc., d/b/a 801	Percentarms.com
Plaintiff (name of one plaintiff only): Phillip Bow, Heir at L.		
seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:		•
1. General damages		AMOUNT
a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience		\$
b. Emotional distress.		
c. Loss of consortium		
d. Loss of sociey and companionship (wrongful death		
e. Other (specify)		\$
f Other (specify)		
g. Continued on Attachment 1.g.		
2 Special damages		
a. Medical expenses (to date)		\$
b. Tuture medical expenses (present value)		
c. Loss of earnings (to date)		
d. Loss of future earning capacity (present value)		
e. Property damage		s
f.   Funeral expenses (wrongful death actions only)		s <u>50,000.00</u>
g.  Future contributions (present value) (wrongful death	actions only)	\$ 5,000,000,00
h. Value of personal service, advice, or training (wrong	ful death actions only)	\$ <u>5,000,000.00</u>
i. Other (specify)		s
j. Other (specify)		s
k. Continued on Attachment 2.k.		
3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you.	punitive damages in the amo	unt of (specify)\$ 10.000,000.00
Date: September 2, 2020	· Pres	Arrakaca
ESTEE LEWIS	P_40	1 2 1 40
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SiGNATUR service on reverse)	E OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)
(Proof or	service on reverse)	Page 1 of 2

Form Adopted for Mandalory Use Judicial Costnot of Costoma CIV-050 [Rev. January 1, 2007] STATEMENT OF DAMAGES
(Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)

Code of C vil Procedura, §§ 425-11, 425-115 www.countinto-ca-gov

PLAINTIFF: TROY MCFADYEN, et al.	CASE NUMBER:		
DEFENDANT: GHOST GUNNER INC., et al.	CIV-DS1935422		
PROOF OF SERVICE  (After having the other party served as described below, with any of the documents identified in item 1, have the person who served the documents complete this Proof of Service. Plaintiff cannot serve these papers.)			
1. I served the a. Statement of Damages Other (specify):			
b. on (name): c. by serving defendant other (name and title or relationship to person se	erved);		
d. by delivery at home at business (1) date: (2) time: (3) address:			
e. Dy mailing (1) date: (2) place:			
2. Manner of service (check proper box):			
a. Personal service. By personally delivering copies. (CCP § 415.10)  b. Substituted service on corporation, unincorporated association (includin leaving, during usual office hours, copies in the office of the person served with charge and thereafter mailing (by first-class mail, postage prepaid) copies to the copies were left. (CCP § 415.20(a))  c. Substituted service on natural person, minor, conservatee, or candidate.	the person who apparently was in e person served at the place where the		
usual place of abode, or usual place of business of the person served in the person served in the person served in the person apparently in charge of the office or place of business, a informed of the general nature of the papers, and thereafter mailing (by first-claperson served at the place where the copies were left. (CCP § 415.20(b)) (Attastating acts relied on to establish reasonable diligence in first attempting	esence of a competent member of the at least 18 years of age, who was use mail, postage prepaid) copies to the ach separate declaration or affidavit		
d. Mail and acknowledgment service. By mailing (by first- class mail or airmail, served, together with two copies of the form of notice and acknowledgment and addressed to the sender. (CCP § 415.30) (Attach completed acknowledgment)	d a return envelope, postage prepaid,		
e. Certified or registered mail service. By mailing to an address outside Californ requiring a return receipt) copies to the person served. (CCP § 415.40) (Attact evidence of actual delivery to the person served.)			
f. Other (specify code section):			
additional page is attached.  3. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.  4. Fee for service: \$  5. Person serving:			
a. California sheriff, marshal, or constable f. Name, address b. Registered California process server county of registered California process server  California process server	and telephone number and, if applicable, stration and number.		
d. Not a registered California process server e. Exempt from registration under Bus. & Prof. Code § 22350(b)			
	theriff, marshal, or constable use only)		
Date: Date:	cregoing is true and correct.		
<b>b</b>			
(SIGNATURE)	(SIGNATURE)		